

GOA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CORRIGENDUM TO ADVERTISEMENT NO. 2021/1 PUBLISHED ON 27/07/2021

Against the post at Sr. No. 1, i.e. Junior Assistant ,under educational qualifications at point no.(ii) should be read as "Should be computer literate" instead of "Certificate in Computer Education of at least three months duration".

Note:- Last date of submitting the completed application online is extended to 13.09.2021.

Those candidates who have applied earlier under Advertisement No. 2021/1 for the said post need not apply again.

Uploaded by GPSC on 4.09.2021